
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055672-2025 

Award

BCC Grand Agreement-Cultural Activities 25-27

Peabody Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055672
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059846 
Published 11 September 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Reference

C11140-PB0059

Description

The purpose of this grant is to support and progress high quality cultural activity in
Thamesmead, for the benefit of local residents and the positive perception and reputation
of the area. The grant is to be used to run your programme as outlined in the partnership
agreement (Appendix 1).

You must inform us of any anticipated changes to:

-Your programme delivery (eg dates, location)

-Your contact details

-Any anticipated change in project expenditure

The anticipated end date for the 2025/26 grant is 31 March 2026.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055672-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055672-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979537390

 

Contract 1

Supplier

BLACK CULTURE COLLECTIVE

Contract value

£45,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 September 2025 to 31 March 2027

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979537390


Page 3 to 5

1 year, 6 months, 20 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79952100 - Cultural event organisation services

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

BLACK CULTURE COLLECTIVE

89 Ampleforth Road



Page 4 to 5

London

SE2 9BE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Carmel Britto

Email: Carmel.britto@yahoo.co.uk

Region: UKI51 - Bexley and Greenwich

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Peabody Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJY-3925-DVJD

45 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kayleigh Goater

mailto:Carmel.britto@yahoo.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BLACK CULTURE COLLECTIVE

	Contracting authority
	Peabody Trust


		2025-09-16T00:14:11+0100
	TCPDF




